IMPORTANT!!! Effective September 5, 2019

As per pending proposed Local Law 4-2019, all <u>Electricians</u> submitting applications will be required to also submit evidence of insurance:

- <u>Liability Insurance</u> listing Village of Ossining, 16 Croton Ave, Ossining, NY 10562 as <u>Certificate Holder</u> and <u>Additional</u> <u>Insurance</u>; additionally, the <u>location where the work will take</u> <u>place</u> must be listed under "<u>Description of Operations</u>"
- <u>Disability Insurance</u> listing Village of Ossining, 16 Croton Ave, Ossining, NY 10562 as Certificate Holder
- <u>Workers' Compensation</u> listing Village of Ossining, 16 Croton Ave, Ossining, NY 10562 as Certificate Holder

The proposed Local Law amending Chapter 114 (Electrical Standards) of the Village of Ossining Code is as follows: BE IT ENACTED by the Board of Trustees of the Village of Ossining as follows:

§ 114-15 Work permits.

B. No permits to perform any work shall be issued until the applicant provides satisfactory compliance with the following requirements:

1. <u>Certificate of compliance with the statutory requirements for worker's compensation insurance and disability insurance in the State of New York</u>.

2. <u>Certificate that the applicant has comprehensive general liability insurance or comprehensive commercial liability insurance against personal injury and property damage arising out of any operations of the electrician and/or his employees pursuant to a license or permit issued by the Village of Ossining and which designates the Village of Ossining as a co-insured or additional insured on the policy. Such insurance shall be in the following amount:</u>

General or commercial liability insurance for personal injury and property damage in the amount of \$1,000,000 per occurrence.

IMPORTANT!!! Effective September 5, 2019

As per pending proposed Local Law 4-2019, all <u>Plumbers</u> submitting applications will be required to also submit evidence of insurance:

- <u>Liability Insurance</u> listing Village of Ossining, 16 Croton Ave, Ossining, NY 10562 as <u>Certificate Holder</u> and <u>Additional</u> <u>Insurance</u>; additionally, the <u>location where the work will take</u> <u>place</u> must be listed under "<u>Description of Operations</u>"
- <u>Disability Insurance</u> listing Village of Ossining, 16 Croton Ave, Ossining, NY 10562 as Certificate Holder
- <u>Workers' Compensation</u> listing Village of Ossining, 16 Croton Ave, Ossining, NY 10562 as Certificate Holder

The proposed Local Law 5-2019 amending Chapter 201 (Plumbing) of the Village of Ossining Code is as follows:

BE IT ENACTED by the Board of Trustees of the Village of Ossining as follows:

§ 201-10 Accompanying documents.

[Every application for a permit required by this article shall be accompanied by proof of compliance with the Workers' Compensation Law of the state, and by a certificate of public liability insurance in favor of the Village, conditioned for the payment of \$100,000/\$300,000 for personal injury and \$50,000 for property damage.] No permit to perform any work under this chapter shall be issued until the applicant provides satisfactory compliance with the following requirements:

- a) <u>Certificates of compliance with the statutory requirements for workers' compensation and disability</u> <u>insurance in the State of New York</u>.
- b) <u>Certificate that the applicant has comprehensive general liability insurance or comprehensive</u> <u>commercial liability insurance against personal injury and property damage arising out of any of the</u> <u>operations of the applicant and/or his/her or its employees pursuant to a permit issued by the village,</u> <u>which certificate names the Village of Ossining as a co-insured or additional insured on the policy. Such</u> <u>insurance shall have the following coverage: \$1,000,000 per occurrence for personal injury and</u> <u>property damage</u>.